G L
(1} LEASE LINg
(2} (E) DEMISING MALL
(3! STOREFRONT ENTRY DOORS

@; LINE OF BULKHEAD ABOVE, SHOWN DASHED

(B () NEUTRAL PIER
(7} STOREFRONT SIGNAGE 4BOVE

(\é; BLADE SIGN - SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ATTACHMENT REQUIREMENTS

(8} 6.C. 10 NSTALL TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE
({0} sTocKiNG CART

SEE DETAIL L/A413)

@ TOP SINK, MOP HOLDER AND HOSE HOLDER. REFER TG AZAIR

{2} LEVEL EXISTING FLODR @ CASHNRAP/ BACKWRAP AREA
@ ELECTRICAL FANELS - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. INSTALL FLYWCOD ON FACE OF WALL FURRING AS REQD FOR BACKING.

DASHED LINE INDICATES MN. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE REGD IN FRONT OF PANELS

[@1 (&) INDWIDUAL HOOKS. REFER TO DETAIL L/AI4Z

@ PLYWOOD SHELVING ABOVE MOP SINK. REFER TO DETAIL AZAIR

(7] SALES/NON-SALES WALL: FULL-HEIGHT GYP. BD. & NON-SALES SIDE ONLY. REFER TO DETAIL B/AIR

8 o

Q‘-ﬁ} FIXED SHELVING UNITS - ANCHOR TO FLOOR AND SECURE TO WALL. REFER TO SHEET Al FOR DETAILS

@

TIOBILE SHELVING UNITS - REFER TO A # J/Al4.1, LEVEL FLOOR BENEATH UNITS USING SELF-LEVELING CONCRETE TOPPING.
ALLOWMABLE TOLERANCE 1S i/8" (3rem] PER 10'-C° [304Bnrr]. FLOOR MOUNTED TRACK. REFER TO MFG'S INSTALLATION GUIDE
FCR MORE INFORMATION

G.C. TC PROVIDE (3) SHELVES ON OWNER SUPFLIED STANDARDS AND BRACKETS ON WALL ABOVE MHCROWAVE/MING
REFRIGERATOR, SAFE, LOCKERS ¢ BREAK COUNTER. SEE DETAWL C ¢ G/Al4.2. DEPTH OF SHELVING @ MICRO/FRIDGE TO BE 18
£457erm] PN,

MARKETING CART
PERIMETER SHELVING W/ WALL-MOUNTED STANDARDS. SEE C/AI4L
DRINKING FOUNTAIN W/ REMOTE COMPRESSOR, SEE DETAIL R/AII

48" [12%nm] MTL. CORNER GUARD @ NON-SALES AREA. INSTALL TIGHT TO FLOOR.
PLAN TUBE HOLDER IMOUNTED UNDER PHONE/DATA BOARD, SEE DETAIL M/AM4.2
MANAGERS WORKSTATION W/ COMPUTER, SEE DETAIL AZAI42

4-0"W X 8'-0'H [12t9mm X 243Bmm] SUAT WALL SYSTEM

EMPLOYEE LOCKERS. INSTALL BLOCKING FOR ATTACHMENT TO WALL

ASSOCIATE FOLDING TRAINING TABLE AND CHAIRS

SINK SPEC: FRANKE 19° X 17" (483mm X 432mm] STAINLESS STEEL. MODEL: BMSKBO2 PROVIDED ¢ INSTALLED BY G.C, GC.
TO PROVIDE DRINKING WATER SPIGOT

PROCESSING AREA SHOWN DASHED, REFER TO SHEET A0S

1814 £ 12" [45Tmm X 305mm] FR.T. PLYWOOD MOUNTED TG WALL & 6'-0" [I829mm] AFF. (TO BOTTOM) FOR PHONE AND
EATA EGUIPMENT.

SAFE. SECURED TO FLOCR
GG, TO INSTALL 18 GA. SHEET MTL. WITHIN 2'-8" [6i0mmi OF THE HANDLE SIDE OF SERVICE DOOR ON STORE SiDE CNLY.
SEE N/AIZ.2

&

MICROWAVE, SEE DETAIL C/A4.2

REFRIGERATOR, SEE DETAIL C/AI4Z

G.C. TO REFINISH (€) GYP. BD. WALL TO NEW CONDITION
BREAK AREA STOGL

ALL SYSTEM - SEE PrAI4 2

WALL CONTAINING DRAIN LINE FOR DEMC SINK W/ MODIFIED FRAMING PER DETAIL N/AIZ

18" DEEP BREAK COUNTER PROVIDED ¢ INSTALLED BY GC. - SEE R/AI42

FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION. EXTINGUISHER TO HAVE MINIMUM RATING OF 2-A/I0BC. G.C. TO LOCATE SO THAT MAXIMUM
DISTANCE BETAEEN THEM 15 NG MORE THAN 75'-0" [22860mm]. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH OWNER'S PROJECT
MANAGER ¢ FIRE MARSHAL. MOUNT WITH TOP NO HIGHER THAN 48" [i219mm] OFF THE FLOOR,

FLOOR QUTLET. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

MUSIC CONTROL SYSTEM - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

INSTALL WATER-RESISTANT GYP. BD. € TOILET ROCH AND DRINKING FOUNTAIN WALLS, TYP. INSTALL WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE UP TO 6' Us2mm3 AF.F. ON WALLS PRIOR TO FINISH INSTALLATION

LINE OF GYP. BD. SOFFIT ABOVE

G.C. TO INSTALL IN-WALL METAL BLOCKING FOR LADDER ATTACHMENT. REFER TC DETAIL R/AICA

To B2 NOT USED

BATH ¢ PODY
NOT USED

TO §8 NOT USED

R G
NOT USED

PO2R0HO®

3 e A AGN
@ SURFACE MOUNTED MARKETING FRAME
@9 70 g NCT USED

WHITE BARN CANDLE

METAL CORNER GUARD. INSTALL TIGHT TO BASE. REFER 7O A0B.| FOR FINISH

@ ANGLED NICHE DEMONSTRATION SiNK, SEE AlL3 / Ali3a,
gg PASS-THRU PORTAL ABOVE, SHOWN DASHED. REFER TO DETAILS ON AN3

@ WHITE BARN RLINENATED SIGN ABOVE, TO BE INSTALLED BY SIGN VENDOR
@ G.C. TO INSTALL CONTINUCUS 2X [38menl IN-WALL WOOD BLOCKING FOR CLOCK INSTALLATION, REF)

@ METAL CORNER GUARD AT SALES AREA.

@ PASS-THRU PORTAL ABOVE, SHOWN DASHED. REFER TO DETAILS ON C/Al

B3 NoT usED

B8 G TO NSTALL IN-WALL METAL BLOCKING FOR GRAPHIC ¥R
BA CASHWRAP, SEE AlL4. CASHWRAP T‘CEWE SECURJTY

CONSTRUCTION PLAN KEYNOTES

CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES:

N

DOWN TO TCP

ALARM S0 4% NOT TO INTERFERE

L EXISTING FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE LEVEL, WiTH MAXIMUM ALL
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND LEVEL AS REQUIRED.
G.C. TO LEVEL EXISTING FLOOR AT CASHWRAP/BACKWRAP AREA USING LATEX LEVELING COMPOUND. TAPER EDGES
OF FLCOR SLAB (116" N9mm] PER FOOT [30Smm] MAXIMUM TAPER). FLOCRING YO CONTINUE
UNDERNEATH CASHARAR & BACKWRAP.

3. FIRE ALARM/STROBE - AUDIO/VISUAL ALARM SYSTEMS WILL COMPLY WiTH ADA REGUIREMENTS. MOUNT/SUSPEND
ITH DISPLAY FIXTURES.

OWABLE SLOPE OF 178"

3rem] PER 10 FEET [3048mm]

REFER TO SHEET A00.3 FO
REFER TO SHEET A00.2 DO

R PABTITION HEDULE.
EDUL

INSTALL TOP TIGHT TO BASE. REFER TC A0S FOR FINISH

um‘

' SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

O DETAIL O/iggls
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INISH FACE OF WALL

RWISE NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS
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